_ SCA.ManaR

IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF ¢, yer

COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

1{E
w—" Defendant, name, address, tel. SEXUQL ;g;;?pMBER HF Sé
CASE HISTORY N :
: e GABRIEL PHROPHET Offense:
[ Feiony O Misdemeanor PORELL 57 orenee da.te: ee/i7/emtt
X BLENVILLE WY ZE351 W Code: gt oB 4 tai i3
DL 4: DR1ZP7I000GA8 Summons date:
BOND INFORMATION Def. birth date: _%Ef'éfz 25 =5 2 Sum. app. date:
Complainant name, address, tel. Warrant date: BE ,12 ;’3@1 i
Bond set at: 35, @3@! 23 Type: r COA0N S, ,_f{_iﬁ__, LERUTY Rearrest issued:
Bond received from: ] ﬁm‘mm} gT. Case reference:
Date: Mag.: BLENYLIIE WY PR3N Worthjess check amt.. §
Rec. #: Amount: § 334 AE2-T451 Issuing mag.: MINIAH
Date pauper's aftidavit filed: Pros.: Assigned mag.: WL FE
Notes/Comments: FEET, ;n SEN? -m En H Counsel: QQN ERIHDQ, a77Y A7 Lok Transf. to:
06/24/11 RELERSED FROM CRJ Court-appointed?: YEG Transt. to:
%]éd/il WOTION 0 ;-D BY STGTE Atfidavit of prejudice date: Trial mag.: W FE
BRANTED. Disp-
, FISCAL DATA FIRST APPEARANCE / PLEAS—MISDEMEANOR
Fine $ Arrest date: ERADS/PRL Arraignment (plea) date: @5]33/3913
Court costs $ Re-arrest date:
Arrest fee $ Date committed: @g YRS, Eﬁ i i Date released: L2421
RJA fee $ Defendant status: 0 Pro se O Counsel O Jury trial waived
LET fee [ (5 Defendant tailed to appear by summons or notice
CVC fee [ - Plea: © Not guilty (0 No contest I Guilty
Worthiess check notice s Hearing Dates .
Other s Def. P-T motions filed: Continuances
JTO'N due: § Pros. P-T motions filed: ByDREF Yo G/ 3g/oBil Time: (@215 5§
Date Mag. Rec. # Amount Jury trial?: . ByST Te: {@/38/:811 Time: {#:15 4
Pre-trial cont.: Time: By: To: Time:
$ Original trial: Time: ' By: To: Time:
s Prelim. hearing:35/ 3& F2R1 1 Time: {#:i5 & By: To: Time:

Pretiminary hearing date: { 3/78 /781 |
O Waiver of preliminary (O Probable cause found, bound over to Circuit Court

T No probable cause found, defendant and bond discharged [ Bond disbursed to: O Cire. Ct.

0 Other:

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Defendant status: O Pro se (2 Counsel
Date to Circ. Ct.:
' Defendant

L Surety O Other

Magistrate

Pre-trial dismissal date:

DISPOSITION ACTIVITY AND JUDGMENT ORDER

Verdict or plea date: Trial: G Bench 0O Jury [ Mistrial Verdict or plea:
Plea agreement terms disclosed:
Sentence is imposed as follows: Fine: $ , Costs & fees: $ , Jail term:
ower:  1%/28/711 DISMISSED, FRILURE OF STATE'S WITNESS 10 APRERR FER SUBPE
So ordered and entered this =5th day of Orisher 19981 by

Set-aside hearing date:

Appeal filed date:

Appeal forwarded to Circuit Court date:

Writs: Execution:

POST-JUDGMENT ACTIVITIES
Denied

Status: C Granted C

Appearance bond amount: $ Type: Date bond posted:

Suggestee Execution: Other:

Suggestion:

CERTIFICATION BY CLERK

. hereby certify that the above is a true and complete record of all proceedings in the above criminal action,

filed in my otfice.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS
SEAL

1.RQ

DAY OF

9 _

, Clerk

o ke e S A et - e
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b IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF _ GILMER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

State of West Virginia Case No. I I F "5 5/
v-

Gabriel Phrophet {1 Misdemeanor
Defendant Felony

Address:Powell Street, Glenville, WV 26351

Date of Birth; 02-02-89 Driver's license # P613271002088 MD Last four digits of SS: 0665

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

1, the undersigned complainant, upon my oath or affirmation, state the following is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief. On or about 0s-17-11_in Gilmer County, West Virginia, in violation of W.Va. Code (cite specific

section, subsection, and/or subdivision on applicable) 61-8B-4(a)(1) Sexual Assault 2nd Degree the defendant did (sfate statutory language of offense):
A person is guilty of sexual assault in the second degree when: Such person engages in sexual intercourse or sexual intrusion with another

person without the person's consent, and the lack of consent resulis from forcible compulsion;
T further state that this complaint is based on the {ollowmng facts:

See Attached

Continued on attached sheet? DX Yes -[=]No

The defendant is/has:

[ ] The victim's spouse or ex-spouse [] Living with the victim or had lived with the victim

[T] A parent or guardian of the victim [_] A person who may be classified as a spouse, parent or guardian to the victim
[ 1 A child in common with the victim None of the above connections to the victim

Complainant (who appears before magistrate):
On this complaint, sworn or affirmed before me and signed

Name: Deputy Cason S Jones
this-date by complainant in my presence, the item(s) checked

Address: 10 Howard Street pEeIO)mfply:
Glenville WV 26351 a gmbabgﬁs cause e(fi"““d
Phone: 304-462-7441 % Warrant issued
Warrantless arrest
Deputy Sheriff [1 No probable cause found
Office or title, if any
Complainant signatufé

Return
Defendant
File
Complainant
Prosecuto,

O

viag. Ct. Crim. Rules 3.4
VCRCOMP



% CASE NO-

(Criminal Complaint Continued)
On 06-17-11 at approximately 0845 this officer received a complaint of a sexual assaunlt from Cheif Deputy Gerwig. This officer

responded to Stonewall Jackson Memorable Hospital where this officer met with the victim Mary Hadnall in the Emergency Room. This

officer received a copy of the victims medical records as well as the rape kit evidence. This officer took a written statement from the

victim where she stated that the defendant Garriel Prophet forced the victim to give him oral sex by pushing her head in his lap, grabbing

her hair and forcing her mouth upon his penis. She also stated the defendant pulled off her cloths, pulled her to the bedroom, threw her on

the bed and jumped on top of her. She stated that the defendant rammed his penis into her and she pushed him back to resist. She stated

that he became more violent and in fear for her life she submitted to him. She stated that the defendant wore a condom and that he pulled

out to ejaculate. She stated that as soon as he left the room she fled the scene and called for help. She stated that this occurred at his

residence on Powell Street, Glenville, Gilmer County, West Virginia. B
-y
7=

White - return
Green - defendant
SCA-M310-2/11-93 Yellow - file
Pink - complainant
Goldenrod -prosecutor
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IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF A 2 i é N 2 COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

State of West Virginia

V.

Criminal Case Number(s): / [~ [: JC/
7

efendant (Full Name)

Driver’s License No.

ST /74 S

Social Security No.
OXR—~2-87
Date of Birth
INITIAL APPEARANCE:
RIGHTS STATEMENTS

A. GENERAL: EITHER MISDEMEANOR OR FELONY OR BOTH
1. The-magistrate has informed me that I am charged with the offense(s) of 4/4{ 425/
< 7
V4

and that, if I am later found guilty, the possible penalties are (state

e
mandatory minimum penalty, if any, and maximum penalty) </ ,
/ A 3 -
AL ? J 2 LD ,1(’ @D ot P 2L P 2

L.

MM@,@U@U 72 72p2l e, oS rCaze,

N Hrsd cart o F0[00Q -9 22209 2722500 w2
L& s00 Q/W//W 207 ln0 77 ~FS 7S
2. The magistrate has inférmed me that I have nght to be represented by g attorney at every stage of the

proceeding. If the West Virginia Code provides for a possible jail sentence, and if I cannot afford to hire an attorney, and I
qualify, one will be appointed to represent me. I understand this right, and further understand that if I decide to represent

myself, then I ¢annot later claim that I was deprived my right to represented by an attorney.
DEFENDANT|MUST INITIAL ONE OF THE FOLLOWING THREE CHOICES IF A JAIL PENALTY IS POSSIBLE:

(a)| Igive up my right to have an attorney represent me.

( ; Z (b)| I want to hire an attorney to represent me.

(c) | Iwant an attorney appointed to represent me.

I understand that, if I am found guilty, I might be required to reimburse the State for attorney fees even if a court-appointed

or public-defen Eer attorney is approved to represent me.

Date:_> / 9\3/ 1 Defendant’s Signatureb([{‘//(/w[ﬂkj ﬁfr

Magistrate Ct. Crim. Rules 5 (5.1 and 5.2 if applicable) [0 File
SCA-M312-1/3-05 Page 1 of 2 [ Defendant



Initial Appearance: Rights Statement

3. The magistrate has informed me that, except for any felony offense for which the penalty is life imprisonment, the
magistrate may release me from custody while I am waiting for further proceedings on the charge(s) stated above if I am

able to make bail generally as follows:

Z AL ppo. OO ééﬁeﬁ//&ﬁm%, —

4. The magistrate has given me reasonable time and opportunity to talk with an attorney or with one relative or other
person for the purpose of obtaining counsel or of arranging bail.

5. The magistrate has informed me that I do not have to make any statement to anyone other than the statements in
this document and that any statement I do make may be used against me.

B. MISDEMEANOR CHARGE(S) ONLY

1. The magistrate has informed me that I have a right to plead not guilty; that I have a right to a trial by jury or by a
magistrate without a jury; and that, if I plead guilty or no contest, I give up my right to a trial.

2. The magistrate has informed me that I have the right to demand a jury trial and that, if I want a jury trial, I must let
the magistrate court know in writing no later than 20 days from the date of this initial appearance or, if I receive court-
appointed counsel, 20 days from the date that an attorney is appointed. The magistrate has further informed me that if I
demand a jury trial, I may not withdraw my demand for a jury trial if the prosecuting attorney objects to the withdrawal. IfI
do not demand a jury trial within the 20-day period, I have also been informed that I give up my right to a jury trial, the
magistrate will try my case without a jury and an appeal of a magistrate court conviction will not entitle me to a jury trial in

circuit court. I understand as well that if I have a jury brought in, the jury fee will be assessed against me if I am convicted.

C. FELONY CHARGE(S) ONLY

1. The magistrate has informed me that, since I have been charged with a felony offense for which the penalty is life
imprisonment, only the circuit court may grant and set bail.

2. The magistrate has informed me that, since I have been charged with a felony, I have the right to a preliminary
hearing for a determination of whether any felony charge(s) should be bound over for possible presentation to a grand jury.

DEFENDANT MUST INITIAL ONE OF THE FOLLOWING THREE CHOICES:
(a8) Iwanta preliminary hearing.
(b) 1give up my right to a preliminary hearing.
6 f (¢) Iormy attorney will inform the court whether I want a preliminary hearing.

Date: é‘/ 9\? / j [ Defendant’s Signature: A ,_/,4,&4 %"K

I have informed the defendant personally of the applicable matters set out above. I find that any waiver of
rights herein is made knowingly and voluntarily by the defendant (Initial IF APPLICABLE) I certify that the
defendant refused to initial and/or sign this document at the appropriate plac

Z
Date: @ 23/ / Magistrate’s Signature: M%

Mag. Ct. Crim. Rules 5 (and 5.1 and 5.2 if applicable) {1 File
SCA-M312-2/3-05 Page2 of 2 [ Defendant




IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF ] ,%qu COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Case No(s). // ‘/j "@ 6/ — <59

Chargey  f s gpritt Bnozerds

5/ .. —Felony W M
w M/ éif/ [0 Misdemeanor / J(/‘ /ﬂéf%

7
JATL, COMMITMENT ORDER
The court hereby ORDERS commitment of the above-named defendant to the custody of the county/regional jail
| Until § bail is posted.
| To await court action. Hearing date:
O For a period of _ , a8 sentence upon
conviction.
a.m.
Date Time Magistrate
Received and executed by . .m,
Officer Taking Custody Date Time
and/or 1,
Jail Officer Date Time
JAIL RELEASE ORDER
The court hereby ORDERS release of the above-named defendant from the custody of the county/regional jail for the following
reason:
/E/ Bail has been posted. Hearing date: WZZ[ /
1 Charge has been dismissed
] Time served as of the date of judgment has satisfied the sentence i
2 Za G0 m //f@//ﬂ%
Date Time Magistrate
Received and executed by .m.,
Jail Officer Date Time

Return
Defendant
File

Jail
Officer

SCA-M315/3-95

oooono
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IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF /%M COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

State of West Virginia

Case No. //"‘“/ - 6/ S =S IQ/
W %JW

De’ferl ant , 4, 2 ,
Adﬁ!h/'l\l b() s/D Li Numb @;‘2‘&2&7
dres elephone Number(s river’s License Number Birth Date
LN 2455

S I~ T ~Ab é.s' [Bail amount per charge: i

Social Security Number

CRIMINAL BAIL AGREEMENT: CASH OR RECOGNIZANCE

A. ANOUNT®F BAIL. The defendant having been charged with the (initial one) misdemeanor or ~/"'f_e'l'c'>?1§l offense(s) of

50, /4,57/ 2/ /—{ Z:—é_é‘ﬂj_/,a

7
2

and having a

right to bail, thls court hereby sets bail for the defendant in the amount of $ a?d 220 - 74 in the form of (initial one) cash or

__ ___Tecognizance or 10% cgsh and personal recognizance or 10% cash and surety. If real property is used as security,

a justification of surety (initial one) ﬁ isor is not required.

B. TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR RELEASE ON BAIL. [f admitted to bail, the undersigned defendant understands and agrees:

1. To be present personally in this court at m. on the day of / , or as
will be specified in a notice of hearing that will-be mailed at the above address for either (initial one) misdemeanor plea
proceeding or trial or felony preliminary hearing;

2. To be present personally at any other proceeding(s) concerning the above charge(s) and to obey any notice, process or order issued by
this or the circuit court until this or the circuit court has disposed of all matters with respect to which the ball granted herein may apply;

3. To appear to begin serving jail or prison time as ordered by the disposing court if that court renders a judgment of guilt on the offense(s)
charged and imposes a penalty of incarceration;

To inform the court immediately of any change of name, address, or telephone number;

(SN

To not leave the State of West Virginia without written approval by this court;

To not violate any state or federal laws;

7. To have no direct or indirect contact with the victim(s) in this matter; /9/2{}1 b 7L-(¢ 74/37?/‘ (2? "73 c ﬂj
3. To comply with the following additional condition(s) of this bail; L ? a@arn —

AD) Lonfes of Ly R 2ol OV £xX=Loy drvend, /‘%xaaaA
4 Ai, pzd) -€JU7$”‘J?Z & on Ll Aot Brad, 7%/)%’// 1@/:;& ﬂ?g_/
fmgu/ kb ded /;éym LS ¢ é}/éééd/m#;/a/ Lorviy <

Fhe undersigned defendant also understands and agrees that, if he or‘§ﬁe is admitted to bail and does not fulfill the terms and condltion(s)
above, the full bail amount is subject to forfeiture and may be increased; that other penalties for violation of such terms and condition(s)
nay be imposed; and that, if the defendant fulfills the terms above, the surety will be exonerated and the cash deposit returned if

1p%%ecogmzance satisfied.
7
L -22-1/

W

Defendant Signature Date
7
A7 LM% A /4
Mabjistrate Signature ﬂ Date
0O File
{0 Defendant
. ] State
\CA-M105-1/1-05 Page 1 of 2 [ Other Depositor or Surety



:Ben Morgan To:Gabrlel prophet (1 3044627459) 08:44 06/24/11GMT-05 Pg 02-01

CRIMINAL BAIL: CASH OR RECOGNIZANCE caseNo. [/, [~ /:“J o — &S

C. TyreoF BAIL. (Magislrate is to initial and complete only one of the following.)

1. CASH. The defendantor, on the defendant’s behaff, . has
(name of other deposifor(s) if any)
(have) deposited cash with this court in the amount of § , subject to the terms and condifions set out abave.

2. PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE. The undersigned defendant on his or her own recognizance does undertake to forfeita sum of
: ,T« u} money equal to the required amount of bond if he or she fails to comply with the specific terms and conditlons set out above.
s

3. RECOGNIZANGE. The undersigned A A 20/
(adulf owner{(s) of real property or surety company)

by recognizance bond on the defendant's behalf , does or do undertake to forfeit a sum of money equal to the required amount of
bond if the defen ils to comply with the specific terms and conditions set out above. A justification of surety (initial one)
isor i not required, and if so, is incorporated herein by reference.

4. CASH AND PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE. The defend antor, on the defendant’s behalf,

(name of other depositor(s} if any}
has (have) deposited cash with the court in the amount of § , which
represents 10 percent of the bail, and which will be forfeited if the defendant does not comply with the terms and conditions set
out above. Additionally, the undersigned defendant on his or her own recognizance does undertake to forfeit a sum of money
equal to 90 percent of the bail if he or she fails to comply with the specific terms and conditions set out above.

5, C ASHAND SURETY. The defendant or, on the defendant’s behalf,

(name of other depositor(s}) if any)
has (have) deposited cash with the court in the amount of $ , which represents 10 percent of the bail, and
which will be forfeited if the defendant does not comply with the terms and conditions set out above. Additionally, the

undersigned, , by surety in‘the form of
(name of surety(s) (describe surely, e.g., real property; stock; bonds)
on the defendant's behalf, does or do undertake to forfeit a sum of money equal to 80 percent of the bail if the defendant fails
to comply with the specific terms and conditions set out above. A justification of surety (initial one if real property is used as surety)

is or is not required, and if so, is incorporated herein by reference.

D. ConseNT TO ApPLY DEPOSIT. As the person(s) posting the bail, | (we) door do not consent to the application of all or part
of the cash deposit to court costs, fees and fines if the disposing court renders a judgment of guilt against the defendant.

Defendant Signature (needed only if defendant personally posts

bond) Date
By signing below, | acknowledge that | have reviewed and agree to the same terms and conditions of bail for pretrial release agreed to by the
defendant.
o YW un VoA AAA @‘olé/“* 2o/
Other Depositor or Suretyéfgn]ﬁre(s), if any ' Date
Other Depositor or Surety Name(s) and Address(es) (fype or print). Other Depositor or Surety Social Security Number(s):
AR ©yan Bronds
oX 4y § Other Depositor or Surety Telephone Number(s):

0130,
GSanviVe WY, AGs»Y Bol-(p14- 5%49

E. ApmiSsioN TO BAIL. Accordingly, the court hereby approves bond for the defendant and ORDERS the defendant's continued freedom or

release from custody.
Acknowledged before me and ORDERED this < <Z day of @(ALZ Lo //

" Oy s 6?////%@

Magistrate Signature

W.Va. Code §§ 50-2-3, 62-1C-1(a), 2(a), 2(b), 3. 4, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12; Mag. Ct. Crim, Rules 5, 5.1, 23, TCR 31.01

[ File

[} Defendant

[1 State .
SCA-M108-2/ 1-05 Page2of2 1 Other Depositer or Surety




WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
AFFIDAVIT: ELIGIBILITY FOQR APPOINTED OR PUBLIC DEFENDER COUNSEL ﬁé//

> CONTACTPHONE: 7 7¢/~ S5 5 ~5 75

NAME:

ADDRESS: 7. DATE OF BIRTH: 2 -02—49
SOCIALSEC.# 5 7f - /7 - OG&S
CASE NO.(S) /'/ ’/(' 5 65 COURT? MAGISTRATEEX” CIRCUITE™" COUNTY [0  SUPREME [
CHARGE(S): ; oy 2y /)
CASE TYPE-SPECIFY: FELON,Y,E/‘ MISDEMEANOR [ ROBATION REVOC [} JUVENILE [J MENTAL HYGIENE {4
© ABUSE &NEG[] EXTRADITION [] CONTEMPT [J OTHER-SPECIFY
BOND AMOUNT: / 6’ NN -O O WERE YOU ABLE TO MAKE BOND? YESFT NO [J
DO YOU PLAN TO HIRE PRIVATE COUNSEL? YES [1 N /Q- HAVE YOU TRIED TO HI?IVATE UNSEL? YES [J NO
RESULT:
GROSS MONTHLY INCOME from ALL sources: Employer é ) ; Spouse’s Employment; [) 2™ Job :
Self-employment = : Public Assistance ™ ) : Food Stamps /~/ . O a ;vUnemponment e :
Benefits o ; Disability Benefits (Worker's Comp/VA/Social Security) - ; Social Security/SSIl;,  — ;
Alimony/Child Support Received ; Pensions T ; Rental Income ~ :Interest —_ ; Dividends — ;
Annuities — :ODDJOBS  — OTHER (Specify):
MONTHLY TOTAL FROM ALL SOURCES § IO a

NAMES OF DEPENDENTS SUPPORTED BY YOU:
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME RELATIONSHIP  AGE DISABILITIES

1.
2. /a TOTAL NO. OF
3. A DEPENDENTS
4. C/ / \ YOU SUPPORT
5. \
N
6.
TOTAL ASSETS: Cash $_\,7: ¢¢) ; Checking/Savings Accounts § — Monies Owedto You$  ——  :TaxRefunds Due $
Value of Real Estate (other than your residence) $ — ; Vehicles: Model/Year . ; Spouse's
Vehicle : Stocks $ ; Bonds ~—— ;Notes $ —TOTHER? % 52 ¥ ()
TOTAL MONTHLY EXPENSES: RentMortgage $_ 3¢ O~ OC CarPayment$ . € ; Loan Payments $ ) :
P
Utiliies (gas/elect/phone/water/sewage/heat) $  ~—— ; Job-Related Expenses (uniform/transportation/protective equipment/insurance premiums/
child care/heaith care) $ - ;Alimony $ ~—o ; Child Support $ - ; Other One-Time Debts You Currently Owe
(Medical Bils/Car/Home Repairs) $ : TOTAL EXPENSES $ P00
WARNINGS!

(1) False Swearing May Result in Criminal Prosecution (2) The Information In This Affidavit is NOT Confidential and May Be Made Available to Other Persons!

I understand that by Court Order as a condition of probation or otherwise, I may be held responsible for repayment of court costs
and the cost of my attorney to the extent determined to be reasonable In relation to my financial circumstances, and that such

court order will become a valid judgment against me until paid. M
. k)
DATE: @ ~5 T .0‘2() / IGNATURE: AL M
Taken, subscribed, and sworn or affirned before me by, M/L this 02 9 day of

) & // ,in 12 ¢~ County,

4 | M{/ﬂ%@;

NOTARY PUBLIC/MAGISTRATE/AUTHORIZED COURT PERSONNEL

W.Va. Code § 29-21-16
SCA-C&M101/7-96
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IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF GILMER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Petitioner,

V. Case NO. 11-F-54 & 55

GABRIEL PROPHET,
Defendant
AGREED ORDER FOR CONTINUANCE OF PRELIMINARY HEARING
Now comes the State of West Virginia, by her Prosecuting Attorney, Gerald B.
Hough, and comes also Counsel for Defendant GABRIEL PROPHET, Daniel Grindo,
pursuant to W.Va. Code §62-1-9, to agree upon a joint motion to continue the Preliminary
Hearing in this matter until the 30" day September, 2011, based upon the following:

° The State requested additional time to further investigate the allegations
contained in the criminal complaint, and the State has had considerable
difficulty reaching the alleged victim.

. The fair administration of justice requires/ad%tional time to properly

present and defend the matter.

il — ,
L GRINDO, Counsel for Defendant B H H, Gilmer PA
WYV Bar ID No. 9131 .V Bar ID No. 7724

THE CONTINUANCE IS GRANTED; IT IS SO ORDERED.

ENTER: ' A, 2ot/
- OLAVOLFE, MAGISTRATE

DATE:



Oct. 12. 2011 10:01AM

Gerald B. Hough
Gilmer County Prosecuting Attorney
7 North Court Street
Glenville, WV 26351
(304) 462-7007 phone
(304) 462-7010 fax
gerryhough@frontier.com

MEMO

DATE:  October 12,2011
TO: The Honotable Carol L. Wolfe
' Pam Furt, Assistant

FROM:  Getry Hough
RE: State v Gabriel Phrophet, 11-F-54 & 55

Please issue a subpoena for the following witness for a
PRELIMINARY HEARING on October 28, 2011 at 10:15 a.m..

WITNESS:

1.  Deputy Cason Jones -
Gilmer County Shedff Department
10 Howard Street
Glenville, WV 26351
304-462-7441

No. 3336 P 1/1



0ct. 27. 2011 11:16AM

Gerald B. Hough
Gilmer County Prosecuting Attorney
7 North Court Street
Glenville, WV 26351
(304) 462-7007 phone
(304) 462-7010 fax
gerryhough@frontier.com

MEMO

DATE:  October 12, 2011
TO: The Honorable Carol L. Wolfe
Pam Furr, Assistant

FROM:  Gerry Hough
RE: State v Gabtiel Phrophet, 11-F-54 & 55

Please issue a subpoena for the following withess for a
PRELIMINARY HEARING on October 28, 2011 at 10:15 a.m..

WITNESS:

1. Mary Hudnall
502A Goodwin Hall
200 High Street
Glenville, WV 26351

Glenville Go-Mart (works day shift)

N 3559 P "



IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF GILMER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

SUBPOENA
Case No. 11F-54 & 11F-55

To the Gilmer County Sheriff or other credible person:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the State of West Virginia to summon Deputy Cason Jones

Gilmer Co. Sheriff's Department
10 Howard St., Glenville, WVa 26351 to appear before the Gilmer County Magistrate Court, located at

201 North Court Street Courthouse Annex, Glenville, WVa 26351

onthe  28th  dayof October ,at 10:15 a.m., to testify as a witness on behalf
of State of West Virginia in the case of State of West Virginia
v. Gabriel Phrophet before the magistrate conrt.

October 14, 2011 %jgyu Lﬂ%

Date Magistrate /:A;ssi’sr,ant Clerk
SERYVICE OF PROCESS
A true written copy of the Subpoena was served on ) by:
6 (date)
(E{heriff/Deputy L . Cra)|' o~ [] Private Process Server/Credible Person (name & address):
(Name) }

METHOD OF SERVICE (check one):
[T} The individual named was served in person.

E/Substituted personal service. The person named was not found at his/her usual place of abode; a copy of the Subpoena was delivered

and the purpose explained to //Mdu C/ g,/cpg/l/ , who is a family member and is above the age of 16.
[
[] The person named was not found.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF , fo-wit:
The foregoing instrument was taken, subscribed and sworn to or affirmed and acknowledged before me this day of

, by the above-named private process server or credible person.

My commission expires on

Notary Signature
PRIVATE PROCESS SERVER RECEIPT (Optional)
I received $ from the (check one) [ ] plaintiff [ ] defendant for serving the within Subpoena.
Signature Date
W. Va. Code §50-5-4; Mag. Ct. Civ. Rule 14, Mag. Ct. Crim. Rule 15 %ﬁ;?ss

SCA-M1017/3-95 [ File



IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF GILMER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

SUBPOENA

Case No. 11F-54 & 11F-55

To the Gilmer County Sheriff or other credible person:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the State of West Virginia to summon Mary Hudnall

Glenville State College
200 High St., Glenville, WVa 26351  to appear before the Gilmer County Magistrate Court, located at

201 North Court Street Courthouse Annex, Glenville, WVa 26351

onthe 28th  dayof October, 2011 ,at 10:15 a.m., to testify as a witness on behalf
of State of West Virginia in the case of State of West Virginia
v. Gabriel Phrophet before the magistrate court.

October 27, 2011 (/Q/m/ Dl
Date Magistrate Wleﬂ(

SERVICE OF PROCESS
A true written copy of the Subpoena was served on / 0 - .2 7- / / . by:
. (date)
{}-Sheriff/Deputy L . 6 erw rs [] Private Process Server/Credible Person (name & address):
(Name)\/

METHOD OF SERVICE (check one):
[C}-Tte individual named was served in person.
[] Substituted personal service. The person named was not found at his/her usual place of abode; a copy of the Subpoena was delivered

and the purpose explained to , who is a family member and is above the age of 16.

[[] The person named was not found.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF , to-wit:
The foregoing instrument was taken, subscribed and sworn to or affirmed and acknowledged before me this day of

, by the above-named private process server or credible person.

My commission expires on

Notary Signature
PRIVATE PROCESS SERVER RECEIPT (Optional)
I received $ from the (check one) [] plaintiff [ ] defendant for serving the within Subpoena.
Signature Date
W. Va. Code §50-5-4; Mag. Ct. Civ. Rule 14, Mag. Ct. Crim. Rule 15 E }\;eittlxllr;s
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